EODIA:		1-	17	REC
1-31-92	PTO-1594			KEU
_	To the Honorable Cor	nmiss	ione	r of Patents
1.	Name of conveying pa	rty(ie	s):	
	Garlock Inc. 1666 Division Street Palmyra, NY 14522-9	350		
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation: Ohio Other	[]	Association Limited Page
Addi	tional name(s) of convey	ing p	arty	(ies) attached?
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	[]	Merger Change of N
Exec	ution Date: <u>December 31</u>	1, 199	7	
l .				

4. A.

04-22-1998	

U.S.	DEPA	R	TN	1EN	T	OF	CON	ИΜ	E	RC	E
		_							_		

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	(Mai idil stan) (iii) sales (sus inius	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): 100	688879	of receiving party(ies):		
Garlock Inc. 1666 Division Street Palmyra, NY 14522-9350	Street Address: 3	dustrial Products Inc. 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tywola Road State: North Carolina Zip Code: 28217		
Individual(s) [] Association General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Corporation: Ohio Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship:	zenship: A 1 0 1983		
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No	[x] Corporation - De	elaware		
Nature of conveyance:	[] Other:			
Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not dom representative designation	niciled in the United States, a domestic ation is attached: [] Yes [x] No		
ecution Date: December 31, 1997		separate document from Assignment) ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and registrations		
Name: Scott D. Wofsy, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood Street Address: Four Stamford Plaza, P.O. Box 120	[x] Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit account		
City: Stamford State: Connecticut Zip: 06904-0120		number: 11-0231 by of this page if paying by deposit account)		
998 DESCRIEG 00000163 807815 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Speciner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [5]				
Do not detach this portion				
•				
il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail do

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	FLUR-O-FRAN	807,815	05/03/66
	FLUR-O-FRAN	818,903	11/22/66
	FRANCE	662,591	06/03/58
	FRANCE & Design	662,591	06/03/58
Canada	FLUR-O-FRAN	TMA 151,719	06/30/67
Germany	FLUR-O-FRAN	0 859 778	1/27/66
Mexico	FRANCE	321,945	1/20/87

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Garlock Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1666 Division Street, Palmyra, New York 14522-9350 ("Assignor"), is using or has used and is the record owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A (collectively referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Coltec Industrial Products Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0343 This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ______ has caused this Trademark

Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 318 day of December, 199?

GARLOCK INC.

By:

Name: David D. Harriso Title: Vice President + Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COLTEC INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INC.

accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this 31st day of December, 1997.

COLTEC INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INC.

By:

Name: David D. Harrison Title: Vice President + Treasurer

State of Morth Paulina,	
State of Moth Paulina, County of Meckleubury,	3.:
nerane is the vivi possible.	being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that of Garlock Inc., the corporation described in and nt; and that he signed his name thereto by order of
[Notarial Seal]	- Christine learn Notary Public
	Notary Public
depose and say that he/she is V . P . d	o me known, who being by me duly sworn, did of Coltec Industrial Products hich executed the foregoing instrument; and that
[Notarial Seal]	Notary Public
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-3-2002

RECORDED: 04/13/1998